uncollectible receivables pursuant to policies outlined in Chapter 0620-1-9 of the rules of the 

Department of Finance and Administration.  

1. This includes the write off of any account of five thousand dollars ($5,000) or greater 

and/or accounts aggregating twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more. 

2. Receivables submitted for write off must have been subjected to appropriate collection 

efforts in accordance with this guideline and institution procedures. 

B. Reserve. A reserve for doubtful accounts should be established for activities for which